v@xMENTo,c
WHII
G, &

Sy DE\]E\'O

Q
&
(2]
2
P,
%

OO
H x 5 HUD 2018 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
g Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data:This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2018 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2018. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that
jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the
Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been

removed for the purposes of this report.

State: Vermont

Summary of all beds reported, aggregated to the state level:

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family  Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth
Unitst Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 115 373 559 5 937 185 396 n/a 86 92
Emergency Shelter 92 309 365 1 675 185 396 n/a 5 27
Transitional Housing 23 64 194 4 262 n/a n/a n/a 81 65
Permanent Housing 204 596 590 0 1,186 n/a n/a n/a 276 0
Permanent Supportive Housing* 34 99 477 0 576 n/a n/a 346 242 0
Rapid Re-Housing 170 497 91 0 588 n/a n/a n/a 34 0
Other Permanent Housing** 0 0 22 0 22 n/a n/a n/a 0 0
Grand Total 319 969 1,149 5 2,123 185 396 346 362 92
Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:
CoC Number: VT-500
CoC Name: Vermont Balance of State CoC
Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family  Family Adult-Only  Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth
Unitst Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 93 302 413 5 720 138 255 n/a 59 76
Emergency Shelter 75 249 282 1 532 138 255 n/a 4 19
Transitional Housing 18 53 131 4 188 n/a n/a n/a 55 57
Permanent Housing 169 505 416 0 921 n/a n/a 243 230 0
Permanent Supportive Housing* 32 91 338 0 429 n/a nla 243 203 0
Rapid Re-Housing 137 414 78 0 492 n/a n/a n/a 27 0
Grand Total 262 807 829 5 1,641 138 255 243 289 76

*HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons,

SVeteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



<MENT g
3 “

$ o
< il 03
S m UHH x b HUD 2018 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%o ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report
$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data:This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2018 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified

by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2018. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that

jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the
Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been

removed for the purposes of this report.
CoC Number: VT-501
CoC Name: Burlington/Chittenden County CoC

Family

Unitst
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 22
Emergency Shelter 17
Transitional Housing 5
Permanent Housing 35
Permanent Supportive Housing* 2
Rapid Re-Housing 33
Other Permanent Housing** 0
Grand Total 57

*HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons,

SVeteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Family
Bedst

71
60
11
91

8
83

0
162

Adult-Only  Child-Only

Beds

146
83
63

174

139
13
22

320

Beds
0

O O O O o o o

Total Yr-
Round Beds
217
143
74
265
147
96
22
482

Seasonal

47
47
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
47

Overflow /
Voucher
141
141
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
141

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
103
n/a
n/a
103

Veteran
Beds?
27
1
26
46
39

73

Youth
Beds?



