

HUD 2018 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2018 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2018. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

State: Vermont

Summary of all beds reported, aggregated to the state level:

							Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	115	373	559	5	937	185	396	n/a	86	92
Emergency Shelter	92	309	365	1	675	185	396	n/a	5	27
Transitional Housing	23	64	194	4	262	n/a	n/a	n/a	81	65
Permanent Housing	204	596	590	0	1,186	n/a	n/a	n/a	276	0
Permanent Supportive Housing*	34	99	477	0	576	n/a	n/a	346	242	0
Rapid Re-Housing	170	497	91	0	588	n/a	n/a	n/a	34	0
Other Permanent Housing**	0	0	22	0	22	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0
Grand Total	319	969	1,149	5	2,123	185	396	346	362	92

Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

CoC Number: VT-500

CoC Name: Vermont Balance of State CoC

							Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
	Family	Family	Adult-Only	Child-Only	Total Yr-	Seasonal	Overflow /	Chronic	Veteran	Youth
	Units ¹	Beds ¹	Beds	Beds	Round Beds		Voucher	Beds ²	Beds ³	Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	93	302	413	5	720	138	255	n/a	59	76
Emergency Shelter	75	249	282	1	532	138	255	n/a	4	19
Transitional Housing	18	53	131	4	188	n/a	n/a	n/a	55	57
Permanent Housing	169	505	416	0	921	n/a	n/a	243	230	0
Permanent Supportive Housing*	32	91	338	0	429	n/a	n/a	243	203	0
Rapid Re-Housing	137	414	78	0	492	n/a	n/a	n/a	27	0
Grand Total	262	807	829	5	1,641	138	255	243	289	76
1 0				0 5						

G 1 . CT . 15 17



HUD 2018 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2018 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2018. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: VT-501

CoC Name: Burlington/Chittenden County CoC

								Subset of Total Bed Inventor		
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	22	71	146	0	217	47	141	n/a	27	16
Emergency Shelter	17	60	83	0	143	47	141	n/a	1	8
Transitional Housing	5	11	63	0	74	n/a	n/a	n/a	26	8
Permanent Housing	35	91	174	0	265	n/a	n/a	n/a	46	0
Permanent Supportive Housing*	2	8	139	0	147	n/a	n/a	103	39	0
Rapid Re-Housing	33	83	13	0	96	n/a	n/a	n/a	7	0
Other Permanent Housing**	0	0	22	0	22	n/a	n/a	n/a	0	0
Grand Total	57	162	320	0	482	47	141	103	73	16

0.1 (07 (17) 17 (